
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3532
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2008
THREAT TO WATER TREATMENT PLANTS
Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Hooda Shri Deepender Singh;Mane Smt. Nivedita;Yaskhi Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether as per the intelligence report water treatment/supply plants of various metro cities particularly, Delhi are on the hit list of terrorists;

(b) if so,the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has recently received any request from the Government of NCT of Delhi to depute Central Industrial Security Force personnel for the security of Water Treatment Plants of Delhi;and

(d) if so,the steps taken or are likely to be taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a): No,Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Yes,Sir.A request was received from Member, Delhi Jal Board in August 2007 for deployment of 2 platoons of CISF at Delhi Jal Board's installations.

(d): The request of NCT of Delhi Government for deployment of CISF will be considered after the augmentation of strength of CISF.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

